Complete our Giant Tiger Customer Experience Survey

FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A \$500 GIANT TIGER GIFT CARD EACH MONTH

Rules and Regulations

1. To enter, go to www.gianttiger.com/survey

2. You must be 18 years of age or older to participate in this contest.

3. No purchase or payment of any kind necessary to participate or win. A purchase or completion of a survey will not affect or improve the chances of winning a Prize.

4. Each mail-in entry will be entered in the draw for the one (1) Giant Tiger Gift Card draw for the month in which the mail-in entry is received. Unselected entries will not be eligible for subsequent draws.

5. To enter by mail, with no purchase necessary and without completing a survey, please hand-write the following sentence "Please enter me in the Giant Tiger Customer Experience Survey Contest for a chance to win one (1) \$500 Giant Tiger gift card" on a sheet of paper on which you have hand-printed your first name, last name, home telephone number, full address (no PO Boxes accepted), email address, and mail it in an envelope with sufficient postage to:

Giant Tiger Stores Limited

Attention: Alexandra Ninclaus Re: [Enter Month/Year] Contest Mail-In Entry

2480 Walkley Road

Ottawa, ON

Canada

K1G6A9

6. Dates: This contest period begins on August 1st, 2015 and ends on August 1st, 2016. Winner selection (by random) will take place on the last Monday of every month during the contest period.

7. The prizes are:

- Each month during the contest period we will award one (1) eligible contestant with a \$500 Giant Tiger Gift Card
- The prize must be accepted as awarded, has no cash equivalent and is not transferable or refundable
- Giant Tiger reserves the right to substitute a prize of equal value in the event that the prize described is unavailable due to circumstances beyond their control.

8. Prize distribution: Winners will be notified by email or phone and will be asked to go to the nearest Giant

Tiger store location to collect the prize, unless deemed otherwise by Giant Tiger Stores Limited's Home Office ("the Home Office").

9. Odds of winning will be determined by the number of entries submitted. However contest winners will only be able to win one prize per month.

Note: No eligible person is allowed to submit more than one (1) Entry (survey submission) into the contest draw during any 24-hour period, and there is a limit of two (2) Entry Form submissions per eligible person, during the Contest Period.

10. Selection Process. The winners will be selected by a random selection process. All potential winners will be contacted by email or phone. To be declared a winner, the selected entrant must first complete a written declaration confirming compliance with the contest rules which will be sent by email. In the event the Home Office is unable to notify the selected entrant within one (1) week of the draw, that selected entry will be disqualified and an alternate winner will be selected from the remaining eligible entries.

11. Correspondence: No correspondence pertaining to this contest will be entered into except with potential winners.

12. Consent: By entering this contest, winners agree to be governed by these rules and consent to the use of their name and address (city only) in a winners' list as agreed by completing the form. Winners further agree to the use of their name, address (city only), and photograph for advertising purposes by Giant Tiger Stores Limited related to this contest, without compensation. Your privacy is important to Giant Tiger and Giant Tiger is committed to protecting personal information by following responsible information handling practices. Giant Tiger may use personal information to contact you, to process and store the personal information for other purposes, such as to improve and tailor our products and services to better suit our customers' needs, enter you into a contest or respond by e-mail to an inquiry that you posed on-line. With your consent, your personal information may also be used by Giant Tiger to contact you regarding other products or services which may be of interest to you. Anyone from whom Giant Tiger collects such information should expect that it will be carefully protected. For more information on the Giant Tiger's commitment to privacy, please visit www.gianttiger.com/en/privacy_policy.php.

13. Ownership and conduct: All entries become the property of Giant Tiger Stores Limited. No responsibility will be taken for entries lost, misdirected or delayed. Giant Tiger Stores Limited reserves the right to modify this contest or disqualify entrants if fraud or misconduct destroy the integrity of the contest as determined by the Home Office, in their sole discretion.

14. Eligibility: This contest is open to all residents of the Canadian provinces who have reached the age of majority in the province or territory in which they reside, except employees of Giant Tiger Stores

Limited, their franchisees and affiliated companies, advertising and promotional agencies, or parties engaged in the development, production and distribution of materials related to this contest, and members of their immediate families and/or persons living in the same household with respect to any of the foregoing.

15. This contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, municipal and local laws and regulations.

16. For Québec residents, any litigation respecting the conduct or organization of a publicity contest may be submitted to La Régie des alcools, des courses et des jeux for a ruling. Any litigation respecting the awarding of a prize may be submitted to La Régie only for the purpose of helping the parties reach a settlement.

17. The winners' name will be posted on www.facebook.com/GiantTiger and on www.gianttiger.com/survey after the indicated draw date for the corresponding month.